
f&ohfrTurfUTUT 

2, rasTh, atfart-110058 
6-Afaar auI a: 04/22-23/HD-8/DDA 

TENDER NOTICE NO. 04/22-23/HD-8/DDA 

Online item rate tenders are invited/re-invited through E-Tendering mode for the following work 

by The Deputy Director lHort. Div. 8, B21B, JanakPuri on behalf of Delhi Development Authority up to 
3:00 P.M, from approved and eligible registered under Horticulture category of DDA& CPWD and those 

of appropriate MES, BSNI, Railway through E-tendering mode for the following work. 

Last Date and 
Estt. Cost Time of 

Submission of Time and 
Earnest EMD, Cost of Date of 

No NIT No. & Deseription of work Money Opening 
Eligibility 
Document 

Tender 

Document and 
Other 

Time Allowed Documents on 
CPP Portal 

26/2022-23/HD-8/DDA 
Name of work M/O completed Scheme of N/A-II under SWZ. 
M/o NHP A5A-Block JanakPuri) 

Sub Head: Supply of Good earth, Jamuna sand, digging of 
holes, Plants etc. at site 

1. Rs, 3,98,710/- 

Rs. 7,974/ 04/07/2022 05/07/2022
at 3:00 PMM at 3:30 PMM 

3 Months 

2. 27/2022-23/HD-8/DDA 
Name of work M/O completed Scheme of N/A-il under SWz 
M/o Distt. Park at Janakpuri D-Block near Tihar Jail (Rs. 5,375 /- 
Near Staff Club) 
Sub Head: Supply of Jamuna sand, digging of holes, Plants 
ete. at site 

28/2022-23/HD-8/DDA 
Name of work M/O completed Scheme of N/A-II under SWZ. 
M/o NHP B1 (L-Shape) at Janakpuri 

|Sub Head: Supply of Good earth, Jamuna sand, digging of 
holes, Plants etc. at site 

Rs. 2,68,769/- 

04/07/2022 05/07/2022 
at 3:00 PM at 3:30 PM 

3 Months 

Rs. 2,86,106/ 

Rs. 5,722 / 04/07/2022 05/07/2022 
at 3:00 PM at 3:30 PM 

3 Months 

29/2022-23/HD-8/DDA 
Name of work M/O completed Scheme of N/A-II under SWZ. 
M/o NHP CI at Janakpuri 

Sub Head: Supply of Good earth, Jamuna sand, digging of 
holes, Plants etc. at site 

Rs. 3,59,819/- 

Rs.7,196/ 04/07/2022 
at 3:00 PM 

05/07/2022 

3 Months at 3:30 PMM 

Page 1 of 5 



30 2022-23 HD-8/DDA 
Rs 3,06,106 Name of work M/O completed Scheme of N A-II under SWZ 

M/o Mo NHP B2 (Kargil) at Janakpuri 
Sub Head: Supply of Good earth, Jamuna sand, Digging of holes, Plants etc. at site 

05 07202 
ato PM 

Rs 122 04107/2022 
at 3 00 PM 

3Months 
31/2022-23/HD-8/DDA Rs. 3,99,554 
Name of work M.O completed Scheme of N/A-Il under SWZ M/o M/o Sports Field at Janak Puri near Posangi Pur Rs 7,991/ Village. 
Sub Head: Supply of Good earth, Jamuna sand, Digging of 
holes, Plants etc. at site 

04/07/2022 05/07/2022 
3 Months at 3.00 PM at 30 PM 

32/2022-23/HD-8/DDA 
Name of work M/O completed Scheme of N/A-II under SWZ. 
M/o Green belt near Pankha Road. 

Rs. 3,46,029/- 

Rs. 6,921 04/07/2022 05/07/2022 Sub Head: Supply of Good earth, Jamuna sand, Digging of 
holes, Plants ètc. at'site. at 3:00 PM at 3:30 PM 

3 Months 

33/2022-23/HD-8/DDA 
Name of work M/O completed Scheme of N/A-II under SWZ. 
M/o 300' wide green strip at Maya Puri link Road Shiv Mandir Park. 

Rs.5,41,615/ 

Rs. 10,832/- 
04/07/2022 05/07/2022 Sub Head:Supply of Good earth, Jamuna sand, Digging of holes, Plants etc. at site. at 3:00 PM at 3:30 PM 

3 Months 

34/2022-23/HD-8/DDA 
Name of work MO completed Scheme of N/A-II under SWZ. 

M/o N.H.P. C-2 Nursery C Block Janakpuri. 
Sub Head:S/S of Good earth, Jamuna sand, digging of holes, Pots, Red Bazri, S/o Plants etc. at site 

Rs.47,29,649 / 

Rs. 94,593/- 
04/07/2022 05/07/2022 
at 3:00 PM at 3:30 PM 3 Months 

10. 35/2022-23/HD-8/DDA 
Name of work M/O completed Scheme of N/A-II under SWZ M/o NHP at D Block Park No. -26 Janakpuri. Sub Head:Supply of Good earth, Jamuna sand, digging of 
holes, Plants etc. at site 

Rs. 3,88,03 1/-

Rs. 7,76 l/ 04/07/2022 05/07/2022 
at 3:30 PM at 3:00 PM 

Months 

11. 36/2022-23/HD-8/DDA 
Name of work M/O completed Scheme of N/A-II under SWZ.
M/o Green belt at Bakkarwala Near D- Block (Lok Nayak Puram) 
M/o RSP (Road side plántation) at Bakkarwala (Lok Nayak Puram) 
Sub Head: Digging of holes, S/S of Good earth, River Sand, plants etc. at site. 
37/2022-23/HD-8/DDA 
Name of work M/O completed Scheme of N/A-IU under SWZ. M/o Ajay Park at Najafgarh. Sub Head: Digging of holes, S/S of Good earth, River Sand, plants etc. at site. 

Rs. 5,05,468 /- 

Rs. 10,109/- 
04/07/2022 05/07/2022 
at 3:00 PM at 3:30 PM 3 Months 

Rs.10,47,818/ 

Rs. 20,956/- 
04/07/2022 05/07/2022 
at 3:00 PM at 3:30 PM 

3 Months 

Page 2 of 5 



13. 38/2022-23/HD-8/DDA Rs. 9,39,046 
Name of work MO completed Sclleme of N/A-II under SWZ 
M/o Aff. Green area gram sabha land at Masoodabad 

(Najafgarh) 
Sub Head: Digging of holes, Grassing S/S of Good eath 
River Sand, Red Bajri, Selection No. 1 grass, plants etc. at site. 

Rs. 18,781/ 04/07/2022 05/07/2022 
at 3.00 PM at 3.30 PM 

3 Months 

14 39/2022-23 HD-8/DDA 
Name of work MO completed Scheme of N'A-II under SWZ. 
M/o Aff. M.P. green area lay ing between Naraina to 

Inderpuri. 
Sub Head: S/S of Good earth, Jamuna sand. S/O Plants, Neem 

Rs.7,97,658 / 

Rs 15,953 
04/07/2022 05/07/2022 
at 3 00 PM at 3 30 PM 

coated urea etc.at site 3Months 

15. 40/2022-23/HD-8/DDA Rs.21,73,364 
Name of work M/O completed Scheme of N/A-II under SWZ. 
M/o Park Lake and Woodland at G-8 area Rajouri Garden 
Sub Head: Supply of Good earth, Jamuna sand, Red Bajri, 

Digging of Holes and Supply of plants etc.at site. 

Rs, 43,467/ 04/07/2022 05/07/2022 
at 3:00 PM at 3:30 PM 

3 Months 

Note: 
1. The bidder will use one UTR for one work only. In case, it is found that he has used one UTR number for 

different tenders, all the tenders submitted by him will be rejected and he will be debarred from further 
tendering in DDA in future. 
The intending tenderer should ensure before tendering in DDA that the requisite fee has already been 
deposited with CRB 

3. For terms and conditions, eligibility criteria, the manner in which Earnest Money, etc. are to be deposited through 
https://eprocure.gov. in/eprocurelapp or www.dda.org.in. for any assistance on e-tendering, please contact 
concerned DD/EE or M/s. N.I.C. on email cppp-nic@nic.in or 24 x7 helpline number 1800-233-7315. 

2. 

RTGS mode other information/instructions, please visit DDA's and 
website 

Earnest money shall be deposited through RTGS/ NEFT in the account Sr. A.O. (CAU) Dwarka, account no. 01321110000036 with branch of HDFC, New Delhi and IFSC code HDFC0000132. The unique transaction reference of RTGS/NEFT shall have to be uploaded by the bidder in the e-tendering system by the prescribed date. The Dy. Director (Hort.) concerned will get earnest money verified from CAU based on the unique transition reference number against each RTGS/NEFT payment before the tenders are opened. 

4. 

5. As per O.M. No. EM/CON/Misc./01 dated 10.12.2020 issued by EM Secretariat DDA regarding REDUCTION. IN PERFORMANCE GUARANTEE from existing 5% to 3% of the value of the contract for all existing contracts. 

IMPORTANT TERMS& CONDITIONS FOR TENDERERS. Tenderers are required to go through the same before participating in the tender 
1. The unique transaction reference on RTGS against EMD, shall be placed online at specified location for Tender for Electronic Time and Attendance Recording System. The tender shall be submitted online in two parts, viz., technical bid and price bid. First cover containing "Technical Bid as well as "reference of EMD, tender fee" and other specified documents and second one containing "Price Bid" (Financial Bid). 
2. The technical Bids shall be opened online in the presence of a committee or their representatives by authorized bid openers. Price Bids of only those tenderers shall be opened whose technical bids qualify, at a time and place of which notice will be given. The Tenderer technically qualified will be at liberty to be present either in person or through an authorized representative at the time of opening of thé Price Bids with the Bid Acknowledgement Receipt or they can view the bid opening event online at their remote end. 

Page 3 of 5 



3 The tenderer should turnish the Earnest AMoney in the form of RTGS. The amount will be retained 
by DDA as part of security deposit, in case tender is acvepted, otherwise it will be refunded 
However, no interest shall be pay able on the earnmest money 
The tender shall be submited online in two parts, viz. Technical Bid and Price Bid. 

$, The rate quoted tendered shall not be less than minimum wages as notified by Govt. of Ncr 
of Delhi. In case the rates quoted are less than the minimum wages as notified by the 

4 

GNCTD, his tender will not be considered and 50% of EMD shall be forfeited and action as 
deemed fit can be initiated by DDA against the ageney can also be debarred for tendering ete. 
In Horticulture Wing.(Deleted). 

6. OM no. EMCONMise./01 regarding reduction in Performance Guarantee will supersede 
above all other points, rules or any clause regarding PG. 

TECHNICAL BID 
The tenderers are required to turnish tollowing documents in Technieal Bid: 

Scanned copy ofEMD paid through RTGS NEFT. 

Scanned copy of certiticate of Registration tor GST and latest return tiled. 
Scanned copy of Tender Aceeptanee Letter (to be given on Company's letter head). 
Seanned copy of e-Tendering Fee from C'RB with receipt. 
Scanned copy of PAN Card 
Scanned copy of proof of Registration with CRB Enlistment orderof the Contractors 
Scanned copy ot prOV Ident fund account no. of firmcompany. 
Seanned copy of ESI No. ot tirm agency 

(i1) 
(iil) 
iv) 

(vi) 
(vii) 
(vii) 

Any tender found lacking with respect to the necessary information and or documents and or Earnest 
Money will not be considered. 

PRICE BID (FINANCIAL BID) 
(1) Schedule otf price bid in the form of BoQ NXNls 

Tender doçuments may be downloaded from Central Publie Procurement Portal https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app. Aspiring bidders/ suppliers who have not enrolled/ registered 
in e procurement they should have enrolu register before participating through to website https:/eprocure.gov.in eproeure app. 

1. The intending bidder must read the terms and conditions of CPWD-6 caretfully. He should only submit his bid if he considers himself eligible and he is in possession of all the documents required. Information and instructions for bidders posted on website shall form of bid document. The bid documents consisting of plans specifications the schedule of quantities of various types of items to be executed and the set of terms and conditions of the contract to be complied with and other necessary documents can be seen and down load from website Central Public Procurement Portal for E-Procurement ahtps:eprocure.gov n eprocure appor www.dda.org in tree of cost. For any assistance on e-tendering please contact M/S National Information Centre on 18002337315. But the bid can only be submitted atter uploading the mandatory seanned documents such as unique transaction reference of RTGS NEFT tOwards cost of bid document, EMD and other doeuments as specified. Those contractors not registered on the website mentioned above are required to get registered be torehand if needed they can be mparted training on online tendering process as per details available on the website. The intending bidder must have valid class- lI digital signature to submit the bid 6. Intending agencies tenderers need themselves E-tendering register hftps eprOCure gov.ineprocure P Aspirng bidder's suppliers who have not enroled registered in e procurement should enrolU' register before participating. The portal enrollment is free of cost. Bidders are adv ised to go through instructions provided at Annexure-X regarding "Instructions for online Bid submission." For 

on the website 

Page 4 of5 



anyfurther clarification contact on 24x7 Help Desk- Toll free No-180023373 15 or send a mail over to 
cppp.noc.in. 

7. On opening date, the contractor can login and see the bid opening process. After opening of bids he will receive 

the competitor bid sheets. 
8. Bidder registered on Contractor Register Board (CRB) of DDA as required to pay the E-Tendering annual charge 

as under 

S.No. Class of contractor Amount to be paid (P.A) 

Rs. 20,000.00 

Rs. 16,000.00 
Class -I 
Class -II 

Rs. 14,000.00 

Rs. 10,000.00 
Rs.6,000.00 

Class -III 
. Class -IV 

. Class-V 

The bidders who are not registered in DDA and wish to bid in DDA tenders are required to pay annual charge of e- 

tendering of Rs. 20,000.00 
9. Contractor can upload documents in the form of JPG format and PDF format. 
10. Contractor must ensure to quote rate of each item. The column meant for quoting rate in figures appears in green 

color. 

In addition to this, while selecting any of the cells a warning appears that if any cell is left blank the same shall be 

treated as "0" 
Therefore, if any cell is left blank and no rate is quote by the bidder, rate such item shall be treated as "0" (ZERO). 

() No hard copy of any document will be required to be submitted by the tenderer till the opening of the tenders. 

Hard copies of relevant documents will be required from the lowest tenderer (L1) only. 
(ii) Copy of Enlistment Order and certificate of work experience and other documents as specified in the notice shall 

be scanned and uploaded to the e-tendering website (CPP Portal) within the period of tender submission.Online 
tender documents, submitted by intending bidders, shall be opened only of those bidders, whose Earnest Money 
Deposit, Cost of Tender Document and other documents uploaded on web site (CPP Portal) be found in order 

Dy. Director (Hort.)-VII 
DDA 

No. F5O(10)NIT/2022-23/Hort.VII/DDAW379 Dated: yJune, 2022. 

Copy to: 

1. Hh (TUTHEUS) 3R-qiÀHt, fa.fa.T 
2. 3yrh TUHUVE-I1, I1, V, X 3t ETTEATR, A T 

3 3ufacaTcG fe fAuizu, f.faM 
4. afts Harfuart di. zTAT fR.fAT. 
5. HETETRa 3UT7 gEtÈYTA fR.fAATI. B-1/122, 37Ri faET, Ph.- I1, N.D. 

6. 7nt E. ReT TUTHUuz. 8f.fa.T. 

7. a-H 3UHUTE- 8, f.faM 

8. ta à wvh a fy àaruz https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/appor https://dda.org.in. 
9 3T,zt askeefi. 

Dy. Director (Hort.)-VIlI 
DDA 

Page 5 of 5 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

